
  

  

Estate / Court File No.: 31-2636843 

 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY) 
(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSAL OF METRO 360 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP AND THE PARTNERS 
THEREOF 

SERVICE LIST 

TO: GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 

Fax: 416.979.1234 

 L. Joseph Latham 
Tel: 416.597.4211 
Email:  jlatham@goodmans.ca 
 
Andrew Harmes 
Tel: 416.849.6923 
Email: aharmes@goodmans.ca  

 Counsel to 957855 Alberta Ltd. (formerly NewsWest Inc.), Rosebud Creek 
Financial Corp., and Metro 360 General Partnership. 
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AND TO: KSV KOFMAN INC. 
150 King Street West, Suite 2308 
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 1J9 

Fax: 416.932.6266 

 Bobby Kofman 
Tel:  416.932.6228  
Email:  bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 
 
David Sieradzki 
Tel:  416.932.6030  
Email:  dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com  

Murtaza Tallat 
Tel:  416.932.6031 
Email:  mtallat@ksvadvisory.com 

 The Proposal Trustee 

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, Ontario, M5X 1A4 

Fax: 416.863.1716 

 Sean Zweig 
Tel: 416.777.6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com 
 
Danish Afroz 
Tel: 416.777.6124 
Email: afrozd@bennettjones.com 

 Counsel to the Proposal Trustee 
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AND TO: TORONTO DOMINION BANK 
12th Flr., TD Tower, TD Centre 
PO Box 1, Stn. Toronto Dom. 
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1A2 

Fax: 416.982.6166 

 Glen Baker 
Tel: 403.292.1270 
Email:  Glen.Baker@td.com 

AND TO: LECKER & ASSOCIATES 
Hullmark Corporate Centre 
4789 Yonge St., Suite 514 
Toronto, Ontario  M2N 0G3 

 Jared Lecker 
Tel:   416.223.5391 
E-mail: jlecker@leckerslaw.com 

 Counsel to Former Employee of Metro 360, Jade Gray 

AND TO: LIPMAN, ZENER & WAXMAN PC 
100 Sheppard Ave East, Suite 850 
Toronto Ontario   M2N 6N5     

 Allan L. Lipman 
Tel: 416.789.0654 
Email: alipman@lzwlaw.com 

 Counsel to Bank of Nova Scotia 

AND TO: DUNTRUNE LLP 
439 University Ave, Suite 500 
Toronto, ON M5G 1Y8 

 Matthew L. Dewar 
Tel: 437.836.3170 
Email: mdewar@duntrune.law 

 Counsel to Former Employee of Metro 360, Domenic Mele 
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AND TO: MINDEN GROSS LLP 
2200 – 145 King Street West 
Toronto, ON M5G 4G2 
 

 Timothy R. Dunn  
Tel: 416.369.4335 
Email: tdunn@mindengross.com 
 
Benjamin Y. Bloom 
Tel: 416.369.4167 
Email: bbloom@mindengross.com 
 

 Counsel to Rx Drug Mart Inc. 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Office of Legal Services 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

Fax: 905.436.4510 

 Kevin J. O’Hara 
Tel: 905.433.6934 
Email: kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca  

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA) 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 

Fax: 416.973.0810 

 Diane Winters 
Tel: 647.256.7459 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

Rakhee Bhandari 
Tel:  416.952.8563 
Email:  rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca 



5 

  

AND TO: HMC Lawyers LLP 
#320 903 8th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB 
T2P 0P7 
 
Fax: 403.269.9304 

 Erin Viala 
Tel:   403.261.3333 
Email: eviala@hmclawyers.com 

 Counsel to Former Employee of Metro 360, Brianna Mei 

AND TO: Brianna Mei 
425 8 Prestwick Pond Terrace SE 
Calgary, AB  
T2Z 4P3 

Email: bkm7601@gmail.com 
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Email Service List 

jlatham@goodmans.ca; aharmes@goodmans.ca; bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; 
dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com; mtallat@ksvadvisory.com; zweigs@bennettjones.com; 
afrozd@bennettjones.com; Glen.Baker@td.com; jlecker@leckerslaw.com; alipman@lzwlaw.com; 
mdewar@duntrune.law; tdunn@mindengross.com; bbloom@mindengross.com; 
kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca; 
eviala@hmclawyers.com; bkm7601@gmail.com  
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